HF SERIES THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVES
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Working Pressure........................................................................ 450 psig (31 bar)
UR/CUR File Number................................................................................................. SA5312
Canadian CRN............................................................................... 0C21506.513467890YTN
FEATURES
•	 Stainless steel replaceable power assembly eliminates corrosion and prevents
	 valve failure

20 (70.3)
NOMINAL CAPACITY TABLES FOR INTERCHANGEABLE REFRIGERANTS IN TONS (kW): Extended Body (8 to 20 Tons)
POWER ASSEMBLY MODEL NOMENCLATURE - Example: X-26300-BA-1
SERIES SYSTEM REFRIGERANT CODE CHARGE CODE CAPILLARY TUBE LENGTH CODE
X-26300 B A 1
X-26300 = Power Element B = R-448A / R-449A
D=R-450A / R-513A
F = R-12
H = R-22
M = R-134a
S = R-404A
T - R-290
A = Med/Low Temp.
C = Medium Temp.
CA = Heat Pump
W(MOP) = Press. Limiting
Z = Low Temp.
1 = 5 Ft.
2 = 10 Ft.
3 = 15 Ft.
*   Valve capacity is for the first refrigerant listed. To determine the capacity for additional refrigerants listed, consult the nominal capacity tables for interchangeable refrigerants.
SYSTEM
REFRIGERANT
CODE
CAPACITY
(NOMINAL
TONNAGE) CHARGE CODE
INLET X OUTLET
CONNECTION EQUALIZER BLEED
CAP
LENGTH
BODY
DESIGN STRAINER
MODEL
NUMBER
ITEM
NUMBER
S (R-404A)
*R-502
*R-507
7 W45 (MOP) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Angle Yes HFESC 7SW45-02 066550
7 Z (Low Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 7SZ-01 064291
7 Z (Low Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Angle Yes HFESC 7SZ-01 064058
10 C (Med. Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 10SC-02 066538
10 C (Med. Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Angle Yes HFESC 10SC-01 064219
10 W45 (MOP) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 10SW45-01 064195
10 W45 (MOP) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Angle Yes HFESC 10SW45-01 066551
10 Z (Low Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 10SZ-01 062828
10 Z (Low Temp.) 5/8" X 7/8" ODF External No 5 Ft. Angle Yes HFESC 10SZ-01 064059
T (R-290)
1/4 A (Med./Low Temp.) 1/4 X 1/2" ODF Internal No 5 Ft. Angle No HFS 1/4TA-01 096830
1/4 A (Med./Low Temp.) 3/8 X 1/2" ODF External No 5 Ft. Straight Thru No HFES 1/4TA-01 096818